PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Harrison	05/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert John Taylor
Street Address:	8 Stone Gate House, Stone Street
City:	Bradford
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BD1 4QF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9194938000 Email: ezayatz@jwth.com Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Perkins Address Line 1: 3100 Tower Blvd

Address Line 2: University Tower, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1753/26

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher P. Perkins

Total Attachments: 3

source=1753_26_Assignment#page1.tif source=1753_26_Assignment#page2.tif source=1753_26_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0092 501621224

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the12th....... day ofApril 2010 between

(i) Professor David Harrison having an address of 69 Lasswade Road, Edinburgh EH16 6SZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor");

and

(ii) Professor Robert John Naylor having an address of 8 Stone Gate House, Stone Street, Bradford BD1 4QF, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the co-proprietor of the Intellectual Property Right(s) shown in the attached Schedule ("the IP Rights");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining the Assignor's rights in and to the IP Rights.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Pound (£1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

Assigns to the Assignee the IP Rights and divisional applications thereof, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and liabilities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the IP Rights and any divisional applications thereof, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the IP

1/3

Rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof. Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the rights hereby assigned include the right (if any) to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

2

Agrees to execute all such further documents and do all such further things as may be necessary or proper for giving effect to the foregoing. Executed this day of MAY 20.11 Signature DJ Hande Name DAVID HARRISON Position PROFESSOR & F PATHOLOGY Witness Signature . S.M. Taylor Witness Name SUSAN MAY TAYLOR Position PERSONAL ASSISTANT Executed this 16th day of MAY 20.11 by Professor Robert John Naylor as the Assignee Signature R. J. Laylor

Name ROBERT JOHN NAYLOR

Position PROFESOR OF PHARMACOLOGY. Witness Signature . S.M. Toyler Witness Name SUSAN MAY TAYLOR Position PERSONAL ASSISTANT.

Schedule "the IP Rights"

Patents

Country	Title	Application No.	Publication No
PCT	Compounds and Methods for the Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Function to Mediate Tissue Repair	PCT/GB2008/0501 31	WO2008/104808
UK	Compounds and Methods for the Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Function to Mediate Tissue Repair	0916943.4	2460009A
US	Compounds and Methods for the Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Function to Mediate Tissue Repair	12/528749	2010-0092472
PCT	Tissue Repair By Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Biological Function	PCT/GB2004/0044 06	WO2005/037313
EP	Tissue Repair By Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Biological Function	04768934.4	1689780A
US	Tissue Repair By Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Biological Function	10/576274	2008-0118502
JP	Tissue Repair By Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Biological Function	2006-534832	2007-511469
IN	Tissue Repair By Modulation of Beta-1 Integrin Biological Function	1708/CHENP/2006	1708/CHENP/200 6

3/3

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0095